A bill for an act

1.1

1.2 1.3 1.4	relating to capital investment; amending an appropriation to improve the water quality of Seidl's Lake in the city of South St. Paul; amending Laws 2019, chapter 2, article 1, section 2, subdivision 5.	
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:	
1.6	Section 1. Laws 2019, chapter 2, article 1, section 2, subdivision 5, is amended to rea	ıd:
1.7	Subd. 5. South St. Paul - Seidl's Lake 781,0	000
1.8	For a grant to the city of South St. Paul for	
1.9	capital improvements to improve the water	
1.10	quality of Seidl's Lake. The capital	
1.11	improvements include design, engineering,	
1.12	construction, and equipping of a storm water	
1.13	lift station to discharge excess storm water	
1.14	into the city of South St. Paul's storm sewer	
1.15	system to minimize the fluctuating water	
1.16	levels of the lake. This project may be	
1.17	implemented jointly by the cities of South St.	
1.18	Paul, Inver Grove Heights, and West St. Paul.	
1.19	Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section	
1.20	16A.642, the bond sale authorization and	
1.21	appropriation of bond proceeds for the project	
1.22	in this subdivision are available until	
1.23	December 31, 2024.	

Section 1.

02/18/21 01:32 pm HOUSE RESEARCH RK CG068

2.1 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Section 1. 2